STAND,SIKAR,RAJASTHAN-332001 , U3 mwmfifimmr‘fefi e & 91 3 Bie veuE PANmémafi 
W T RTGS GRT EHR %1 8171 | 

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF 

SHREE PACETRONIX LIMITED 
Regislered Offi 

OPEN OFFER FOR THE ACOUISITION OF UP TO 975,000 (NINE LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PRID- 
UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ¥10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES™) REPRESENTING 26.00% OF EXPANDED 
SHARE CAPITAL OF SHREE PACETRONIX LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY") FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS BY 

AKASH SETHI ("ACOUIRER”) ALONGWITH ATUL KUMAR SETHI (“PAC 1"}, AMITA SETHI ("PAC 2") AND ASHISH SETHI

[...]

Rani Wlo Sh. Raj Kumar Rfo H.No.220, Matak Mazri, Jundia Gate, Karnal, 132001 (Guarantor) (4) Sh. Raj 
Kumar $/o Sh. Mani Ram R/o H.No.220, Matak Mazri, Jundla Gate, Kamnal, 132001 (Guarantor) lo repay the 
amount mentionad in tha notice baing Rs. 14.69,652.73/- (Fourteen Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand six hundred 

fifty-two and Seventy three Paiza Only) with further interest & other expenses w.e.f. 01.07.2025 minus 

recoveries if any until Payment in full (hereinafter referred to as secured debt) onward within 60 days from the 
date of natice/date of raceipt of the said notics.

[...]

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank, BO: Mughal Canal, 
Housing Hub, Karnal for an amount Rs. 14,69,652.73/- (Fourteen Lakh Sixty-Nine Thousand six hundred 
fifty-two and Seventy three Paisa Only) with further interest & other expenses w.e.f. 01.07.2025 minus 

recoveries if any until Paymentin full (hereinafter referred to as secured debt) 
DESCRIPTION OF THE MORTGAGED IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

Half part of H Mo, X-397 (Property ID Mao.

[...]

{as Per Sale Deed Dated 22,03 2005 Serial Mumber 1208) 
Therefore,you,1.a) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Yadav S/o Shri Sohan Lal Yadav &1.b) Mrs. Pratibha Yadav 

W/o Dharmendra Kumar Yadav, as borrowers in terms of the aforesaid notice havebeencalled up on to pay 

the aforesaid sum of Rs.17,87,273.34 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Eighty-seven Thousand Two Hundred 
Seventy-three And Paise Thirty Four) together with future interest and charges thereon within 60 days 
fram the date of this publication, That on your failure to comply therewith we, the secured creditor, shall be 
entitled to exercise all or any of the rights under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of